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Import Charges General Charges Applicable to Import and Export

Processing and Handling Only Loose Unitised Handling and Security Coverage
32.0p 23.0p Requested by the Agent, Shipper or Carrier as requiring special
All Cargo (Inc. Per & Through Hawb’s Received As Part Of Consol) Cost + 15%
£56.0 min £56.0 min Security measures including section 5 per consignment

Use of Strong Room (LHR) only requested by the Agent, Shipper or carrier £150.00 min
Storage Charges** Vulnerable Cargo £ 50.00
General cargo per 100kgs after 24hrs £ 23.00
General cargo per 100kgs after 48hrs £ 46.00 AWB Fees
General cargo per 100kgs after 72hrs or part thereof £ 92.00 Minor Amendments £ 50.00
Cold Storage per 100kg or part thereof £ 50.00 CCA £ 100.00
Border Inspection Post Charges Witness Off Load / Sight Fee / Man Hour for irregular task
Transport charges per consignment Cost + 15% Including Issue of temporary Airside Pass and airside movement order per person, £ 75.00
BIP facility applicable tariff charge at Cost + 15% per hour or part thereof
Live Animals To Arc Providing Proof Of Delivery:
Consignments of live animals, removed to the ARC will be charged to the In writing at the request of the Agent, Shipper or Carrier £ 40.00
. Cost + 15% £100.00
importer Duplicate/Retrospective issue of movement certificate £ 40.00
Charges Collect Fee (15% of Freight and all other Charges) Cost + 15% £18.00 min
Destruction of Consignments Cost + 15% £50.00 min Stressing
** NOTE: Storage charges commence at 23.59 on the day following status 1 being set. Imports consignments cleared and Stressing per 2m beam (4x4) of treated wood Cost + 15%
delivered in split lot upon request, or received as a manifested part shipment, storage charges applied to each part with the Stressing per 3m beam (4x4) of treated wood Cost + 15%
appropriate minimum applied. Status 1 will be calculated on the original MAWB status 1 date and not an amended date as a Wooden Pallet Cost + 15%
result of HAWB being created after the orginal MAWB record. No amendment shall be made to storage charges where are
delays in collection and clearance caused by parties outside the control of ASC, including seized or shipment under -

Arrival of Import T1 £ 13.00
investigation. For shipments that require Bl to the agents ERTS facilty the status 1 date will always be the date used to

. . . . . Bank D/O Fee £ 30.00
calculate storage. ** Charges will be calculated on the chargeable weight applicable to each Airwaybill (master and house)
*_ (% H
and are minimum charges which may be increased if additional work or expense is involved. The following charges apply to TED*- (*Transfer electronic data) £ 15.00
each Airwaybill master or HAWB or in instances where consignments are split for entry purposes. Import shipments may be
check weighed or volume checked in the event of any discrepancies being found
Any special handling required will be priced on request BIEA
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TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES TARIFF - ALL CHARGES EFFECTIVE FROM APRIL 2024

Export Charges* Export Charges Continued

*Charges calculated on chargeable weight applicable to each MAWB & HAWB

Loose Unitised Standard charge for checking Dangerous Goods on each presentation for Export
Processing and Handling Only 17.0p Type 1-6 £70.00 Per AWB or HAWB with up to 10 Pieces + 4 UN numbers £ 70.00
£33.50 min Type 7-9 £70.00 For each additional piece / UN Number £ 5.00
DG Recheck fee at applicable rate £ 80.00
Rebuild or Re-contour Shipper built ULD’s per ULD £ 165.00 Undeclared DG goods admin fee £ 200.00
Freight Withdrawal charged at loose handling rate plus any Lithium Battery (ELI / ELM) / Recheck £ 45.00
17.0p £33.50 min
additional costs at standard tariff rate Dry Ice Check or Biological Substance / Recheck £ 45.00
REQ / MAG / RRE / Recheck £ 45.00
Storage** Live animal check per consignment / Recheck £ 55.00
All cargo per 100kg or part thereof commencing 24hrs after acceptance per day £ 23.00 Live Tropical Fish Check / Recheck £ 32.00
or part thereof. T1 Export Documentation £ 75.00
Cold Storage per 100kg or part thereof £ 50.00 Airway Bill Fee —applied in accordance with IATA resolution 512c £ 20.00
|Security Screening*** Data Capture Entries
X-ray and generation of security certificate 22.0p £25.5 min Full Entry (per entry or HAWB) £ 14.00
Any additional Secondary Screening Methods 22.0p £105.00 min Electronic entry (per entry or HAWB) £ 6.50
General Disbursements and extra works undertaken at airlines request Upon Request Processing Labelling / Photo per package £ 4.00
EDD Cost + 15% Non-commercial, non stat, NES entry £ 42.00
Disassociations of DUCR/MUCR £ 65.00
Associations of DUCR/MUCR £ 16.00
***NOTE: The above charges apply to all shipments, even those that receive
a negative screening and return as unknown cargo. If both primary and secondary
screening methods are adopted, both charges are applicable.
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